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Quest !el ecc nun1cationa, Inc. obtained Certificate Number 
3476 on 09/21/93. Tbe DiYi•ion of Admini stra tion sent the 1997 
reCJUlatory •••••~t fH (RAJ') notice by certified aail. The 
United State• Postal Service (USPS) returned the receipt which 
showed the Ml' notice wu signed for and delivered on December 13, 
1997. '1'be D.t.n eion of Adldnistration notified staff by memorandum 
that this =-any did :DOt pay its 1997 RAJ's, plus statutor y 
penal ties aDd 1Dtere8t for the years 1996 and 1997 • As of January 
13, 1999, the ~ny s not pa id the paat due amount. 

St aff beliefts fol lowinq recom.endationa are appropria~e. 
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pxeme•JCM or ,,,., 
I,.. 1: Sboulcl the oa t aaion illpoae a $500 fine or cancel pay 
telephone certificate nuaber 3476 issued to Quest 
!elecc •tcat10D8, IDe. for ~rent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
Florida ~n1atratl•• Code, Regulatory Aaaea..ant reea1 
Tel~••uaicat~ ca.panies? 

llalr z-a. tea. 1'be C~ission should iJipose a $500 fine or 
cancel aertlficate ...... 1' 3476 issued to Quest Tele=-unication•, 
Inc. it the iAe aJM1 tbe regulatory assea-nt fees, including 
statutory ~ltiee ~ interest, are hot recei~ by the 
C(pni aalon wit:IU.a fl .. ltua1nesa days after the conclusion of the 21 
day protut pe~:tocl. !he fine should be paid to the Florida Public 
Service Cc taaloa aDd forwarded to the Office of the co.ptroller 
for deposit in tbe State General Revenue FUnd pursuant to Section 
36 •• 285(1), florida Statutes. If the CcKBiaaion's Order is not 
protested 8Dd tbe ftae and regulatory assea ... nt feea, includinq 
statutory peaaltt.M alld interest, are not received, the pay 
telephone certitioae m.ber should be canceled with an effective 
date of Decorber 3 , 1198. (taler) 

fT!Ir WIR"• Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Adainiatrative Code, 
requirea tile ,.~t o'f retU).atory asaes...nt f ... by January 30 of 
the ~~t ,.ar for teleccanunicationa ca.paniea, and provides 
for pel)altiu aDd 1Dtel:e8t u outlined in Secti.on 350.113, !'lorida 
statutes, for aDY de11oquent a.ounta. 

Staff waa aotified by the Division of Adlliniatration that 
Quest Tel~IRUOi~tioaa, Inc. had not paid ita 1997 regulatory 
a~ eaa.ant f ... , ~ua atatatory penalties and interest charges for 
the "ara 1tt6 ad 1H'7. Therefore, the company has failed to 
co.ply with IDle 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative COde, Regulatory 
Aaaea...nt r .. al !elecCRIOanications Companies. 

Accordia9ly, ataff reca .. ends that the Ca.aission assess a 
$500 fine for failure to c:aiiPlY with the C.oJIIDi sa ion rules or cancel 
the ~Y' s certi. ~cate if the fine and the regulatory assessment 
fees, along with statutory penalties and interest, are not paid 
within five buai.Maa daya after the conclusion of the 21 day 
proteat period. ~· fine should be paid to the Florida Public 
Service COMPtaaion and forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller 
for deposit in tbe State r.ueral Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 
364.285(1), Florida Stat .t••· If the Co-.ission'a Order is no ~ 
protested And tbt ti~e nd regulatory asseaament fees, includinq 
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statutor.r penalti .. abd interest, are not received, tbe certificate 
should be can~ed with an effective date of Decellber 31, 1998. 

lbould tbis docket be closed? 

..,----..,.'1'!1, Yu, if no person whose substantial interests are 
aftected f i l s a pzoteat within 21 days of the ia.uance date of the 
Order, tbe 0~ will becoae final. Upon pa~t of the fine and 
fees, or caacellatioo of the certificate, this docket should be 
closed. (a-dell) 

IIAft MIDII• ._tber staff's reco..endation on Issue 1 is 
approved oe debled, the result will be a proposed aqency action 
order • . It DO t~y protest to the proposed agency action ie filed 
within 21 daya of tbe date of issuance of the order, this docket 
should be cloeed UfOD payaent of the fine and feea, or upon 
cancellatioo of tbe certificate. 
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